Clayton Chamber of Commerce

26th ANNUAL AMATEUR PHOTO CONTEST

Entries must be submitted by August 31, 2024

RULES

- 1. Color and Black & White photographs taken in and around the town of Clayton will be accepted.
- 2. All photos become the property of the Clayton Chamber of Commerce and will not be returned.
- 3. Photos may include any of our seasons as well as the categories listed:
 - 1. People 2. Historical 3. Events 4. Action/Recreation 5. Landscapes
 ** No Animals Please ** Action shots preferred! Drone Aerials Welcomed!!
- 4. No more than 4 entries per person will be accepted.
- 5. Photographs entered may not be any smaller than 4×6 or larger than 8×10 . Please do not enter matted photographs.
- 6. Photos are to be submitted in an envelope with the entry form attached to the envelope. Do not mark the back of photo. The Chamber of Commerce will properly log the entries.
- 7. Entries may be submitted by mail or in person to:

Clayton Chamber of Commerce

517 Riverside Drive

Clayton, New York 13624

You may also e-mail digital photos to info@1000islands-clayton.com
DIGITAL PHOTOS MUST BE LARGE ENOUGH FOR PRINT USE OR THEY
WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE. Low resolution photos will be eliminated from the
contest. If you have a digital photo you'd like to print out to submit, it is best to have it
printed at a store instead of your home computer printer.

- 8. ELIGIBILITY: No persons directly or indirectly affiliated with a photographic company are eligible to participate. The Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, serving at the time of the contest, may not participate.
- 9. Three photographs will be selected as First, Second and Third place. There will be recognition for two Honorable Mention entries also. Cash awards will be presented to the winners in October at the *Clayton Celebrates!* event.

~First Prize \$ 100.00 ~Second Prize \$ 50.00 ~Third Prize \$ 30.00

The purpose of this contest is to generate a photo library for use by the Clayton Chamber of Commerce for the promotion of the Clayton area.

26th ANNUAL AMATEUR PHOTO CONTEST

Sponsored by the Clayton Chamber of Commerce

Sponsored by the Clayton Chamber of Commerce
Entry Form
NAME:
ADDRESS:
PHONE #:
TITLE OF PHOTO (IF ANY):
All photographs become the property of the Clayton Chamber of Commerce and will not be returned. The photographer will receive recognition for any photo used by the Chamber in the promotion of the area.
Return to: The Clayton Chamber of Commerce 517 Riverside Drive Clayton, New York 13624 (315) 686-3771

For Office Use Only: Photo Entry #: